
 
 
 

1 
 
BM 051716 
MF  minutes 

ARLINGTON CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 

MINUTES OF THE BUSINESS MEETING 

CENTRAL ADMINISTRATION OFFICE 

MAY 17, 2016 

 

President Kelly Lappan called the meeting to order at 10:00 pm at Central Administration Office, 144 Todd 
Hill Road, LaGrangeville, NY  12450 
 
 

1) Call to Order   
 

 

2) Pledge of Allegiance  
  
 

3) Roll Call  Board Members present were Mrs. Baxter, Mr. Bodnar, Dr. Eraca, Mrs. Fasulo,  
Mrs. Herr, Mrs. Lappan, Mr. McCormick, Mr. McLeod and Mr. Rossi.   Also 
present were Dr. Lyons, Mr. Benante, Mrs. Muenkel and Mr. Sheldon. 
 

 

4) Approval of the        Motion by Mr. Rossi, seconded by Dr. Eraca, to approve the agenda as written. 
Agenda The motion was carried unanimously.  
 
     

5) New Business 

  
a) Canvass of Votes 

  Motion by Mr. Bodnar, seconded by Mr. McLeod to approve the following resolution.   The 
motion was carried unanimously. 

 
 

Canvass of Votes Yes No 

Proposition I – Budget 2,500 
    

1,250 
 

Proposition II – Bus 2,519  
 

1,223 

Proposition III – Capital 
Reserve Fund 

2,528 1,194 

 
 

Brian A. 
Foley 

Christine Baxter Kelly Lappan Kerri Fasulo Mark Tornatore Jennifer Eraca, 
Ed.D. 

 
1,948 
 

 
2,682 

 
1,308 

 
2,530 

 
2,438 

 
2,145 

 
  



 
 
 

2 
 
BM 051716 
MF  minutes 

 

    
6) Adjournment                

Motion by Mrs. Baxter, seconded by Mr. Rossi, to adjourn the meeting at 10:03 pm.  The motion 
was carried unanimously. 

 
 

 
        _______________________________ 

Margie Flynn, District Clerk  


