## ARLINGTON CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT MINUTES OF THE BUSINESS MEETING CENTRAL ADMINISTRATION OFFICE MAY 17, 2016

President Kelly Lappan called the meeting to order at 10:00 pm at Central Administration Office, 144 Todd Hill Road, LaGrangeville, NY 12450

# 1) Call to Order

# 2) <u>Pledge of Allegiance</u>

- 3) <u>Roll Call</u> Board Members present were Mrs. Baxter, Mr. Bodnar, Dr. Eraca, Mrs. Fasulo, Mrs. Herr, Mrs. Lappan, Mr. McCormick, Mr. McLeod and Mr. Rossi. Also present were Dr. Lyons, Mr. Benante, Mrs. Muenkel and Mr. Sheldon.
- 4) <u>Approval of the</u><br/><u>Agenda</u>Motion by Mr. Rossi, seconded by Dr. Eraca, to approve the agenda as written.<br/>The motion was carried unanimously.

### 5) <u>New Business</u>

#### a) Canvass of Votes

Motion by Mr. Bodnar, seconded by Mr. McLeod to approve the following resolution. The motion was carried unanimously.

Canvass of Votes	Yes	No
Proposition I – Budget	2,500	1,250
Proposition II – Bus	2,519	1,223
Proposition III – Capital Reserve Fund	2,528	1,194

Brian A. Foley	Christine Baxter	Kelly Lappan	Kerri Fasulo	Mark Tornatore	Jennifer Eraca, Ed.D.
1,948	2,682	1,308	2,530	2,438	2,145

6) <u>Adjournment</u> Motion by Mrs. Baxter, seconded by Mr. Rossi, to adjourn the meeting at 10:03 pm. The motion was carried unanimously.

Margie Flynn, District Clerk